3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-015482 10cT2014 | KH | 6B
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR o T T
D1 ECR-19-000561 14JAN2019 | M7 YY
21514342 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | ECR-19-009011 seJnz0ls | T8 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP \
T-2151434-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151434-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.37 mm [.054] F -] 232381 [NSERT, COUPLING 278
INSUL [ 1.96 mm [.077] F -] 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 1277
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 1 5018030-2 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 12176
408-35047 L) RN 986220-3 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 1275
-] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 1274
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | ] | 2217068-1 BRACKET, AIR BLAST 1213
TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME. KK CRIMP TERMINAL T B B B LT L e ;ji
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI‘ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 5079764~ WASQER WAQE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST [243
§E5R4M3NA8L mm ATS 638222000 o 1.09-1.57 mm [.043-.062 IN] TERMZ NB:S 18 mm ATS 63!3;82000 o .09-1.57 mm [.043-.062 IN] > 54-3 18 mm IN] 1 20-1.70 mm [ 047- 067 IN] 8 - | | 2119083 1 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 1747
) ) ) ) TERMINAL ATS 638882000 REV E - - l | | D8A49A0 - | ATR FEED MODULE ‘
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPL CAT ON ,238
N - | 1803174-3 |BLADE, SLUG 1232
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIFD - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL - ‘ ‘ 2031943- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL : 156
2866981 08-50-0113 2866982 08-55-0101 2866984 08-52-010] 2866985 08-65-0815 EVEEVRRE 50 0048 TYEEVI 50 0064 o L 1-c2281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
2866983 08-56-0109 286698-6 08-65-0813 2866981 97-00-0444 s I L c119950-1  JAooY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEELD 1113
2866988 08-55-0102 2866989 08-10-0046 S R c844308-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
| -286698-0 08-52-0118 | -286698- 08-52-0121 R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 198
| -286698-2 08-50-032] | -286698-3 08-65-0804 -] 2-690487-2 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 196
| -286698-4 08-65-080] | -286698-5 08-65-081]1 -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
| -286698-6 08-65-0811 | -286698-1 40-07-0815 RN 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
|-286698-8 97-00-0920 5 7 -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 88
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE g gy CRME HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
ST7F r§3 mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING STZE r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
24 AWG 0.760+/-0.030 [.030+/-.001] 6.4 24 AWG 0.765+/-0.025 [.030+/-.001] 6.4 24 AWG 0.765+/-0.025 [.030+/-.001] 6.4 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 161
26 AWG 0.735+/-0.025 [.029+/- 0011 6.6 26 AWG 0.710+/-0.030 [.028+/-.0011 6 6 26 AWG 0.710+/-0.030 [.028+/-.001] 6.6 -2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
28 AWG 0.705+/-0.025 [.028+/-.001] 6.8 28 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6.8 28 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 6.8 -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
30 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 7.0 30 AWG 0.645+/-0.015 [.0265+/-.0005] 7.0 RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 46
T -] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
L] -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
-l 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE BARTS - 2| 2 | 1-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
-] 2-2844938-9 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 ]2 22280 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
S TORACL OF APPLICATOR. -] 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFASF 126
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242. A 1-630754-5 |DRAG, SPECIAL 1295
Zﬁl -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L] SRR oCH, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
- 4] 4 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R RN 1-2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 79
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - - - 110
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N N : 9
7. PLEASE REFER TO MOLEX APPLICATION TOOLING SPECIFICATION SHEET N2 c031312-3 |ANVIL, SPECIAL 8
FOR COMPLETE TERMINAL LISTING. I - - 7
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ——— - 2
-] 3-238009-5 |[BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
*WARNITNG N T2 ] 3-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING { é { wmﬁfaw émwm T , ?
w - ,
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, “Hfe e | PART NO DESCRIPTION 0
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 18DEC20172 o
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B PR R RS L. ZHANG 5:9@%§7WWW”W
G 18DEC2012 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 18DEC2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
it o 7 Applicator
S h own on 9 h c C % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg i i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151434 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

“MﬁM\ﬁm#
 —

[~

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

44.99£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| |
29 JREF REF
i _

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

~ L
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY
Al DWLN.ZHANG [6DEC20Te > TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 18DEC2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 18DEC2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJTS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Eﬁﬁfg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes  * :
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151434 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151434-2 s FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151434-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 137 mm [.054] -
INSUL [1.96 mm [.077] F
~ 23238 | INSERT, COUPLING 278
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS i
408 -35040 L] - | 2030758-3  |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 211
-~ 5018030-2  |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M4 276
-~ 986220-3  |CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 275
~ 1 ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 274
-~ 2217068-1  |BRACKET, AIR BLAST 273
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION -~ 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: KK CRIMP TERMINAL - 2079164-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— [ |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——hT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B e e AT B gﬁié
2.54-3.18 mm [.100-.125 IN] 1.09-1.57 mm [.043- 062 IN] 2.54-3.18 mm [.100- 125 IN] 1 09-1.57 mm [.043-.062 INI 2.54-3.18 mm [.100-. 125 IN] 1.20-1.70 mm [.047-.067 INI NeEmi 063687-7  |PLATE REAR SHEAR 533
ATS-638882000 REV [ ATS-638882000 REV [ ATS-638882000 REV [ :
@ @ L@ R 7 T
SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATION - - R;F ziiﬁi;ﬁazw ggigg;R’Cg?EEE;ICSPECIAL l gé
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/8\ TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED R >119641-2  |FEED CAM. ALR FEED 751
TE TERMINAL MOLEY TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEY TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEY TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL | c168083-8 |5CR, SHT AD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
286698 | 08-50-0113 286698 2 08-55-010]1 2866984 08-52-010]1 2866985 08-65-0815 19497411 08-70-0048 19497412 08-70-0064 ~ | T 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
286698-3 08-56-0109 286698-6 08-65-0813 286698-7 07-00-0444 -] 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
286698-8 08-55-0102 286698-9 08-70-0046 - 1 1-22281-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION 121
122866980 08-52-0118 1286698 1 08-52-0121 N 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
122866982 08-50-0321 12866983 08650804 -~ 2844908-1 | SCREW. LOCKING 99
[-286698 4 08650801 12866985 0865081 T 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
12866986 08-65 0811 122866987 10-07-0815 T 2-690487-2 |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 96
1-286698-8 97-00-0920 ~ 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X 8.0 95
: -~ 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M5 X 65 93
n . v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 ’ ’ ’
WIRE beqy| CRINP HEIGHT @) 1| CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT @) ||CRINP HEIGHT WIRE = "1 | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 88
S17F F=0 L INCH RTFERENCE SETTING S1ZE rt) mm [INCH] & | REFERENCE SETTING size ® y&D | on C1ncH) REFERENCE SETTING S 155866-7  |SPACER. CRINPER 37
22 NG 0.8154/-0 025 [ 032+/- 0017 6 2 22 AWG 10.815+/-0.025 [.032+/-.001] 6.2 ;i ﬁ“g 0.815+/-0.025 [.032+/ 6.2 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
24 AWG 0.760+/-0.030 [.030+/- 0011 6.4 24 AWG 0.765+/-0.025 [.030+/-.001] 6.4 T Do 60r/m0. 020 L0507 0.4 T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
26 AIG 0. 735¢/-0.025 [ 029+/- 0011 66 26 AWG 0.710+/-0.030 [.028+/-.001] 6.6 S 0.710%/-0.030 L.028+/ 0.0 ER 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
28 AWG 0.705t/-0.025 [.0284/-.001] 6.8 28 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/- 001) 6.8 68000 LL021E) 0.8 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 656
30 AWG 0.685+/-0.025 [.027+/-.001] 7.0 50 AWG 0.645+/-0.015 [.0265+/-.0005] 7.0 -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
-~ 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-~ [338685-1 | PAWL, FEED 56
T -~ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] -~ 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
~ 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A ~ 2 | 1-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - |1 | 2-2844938-9 [PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . 22280 | SPRING, COMPRESSION al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. § W 176907540 DRAG, SPECIAL 2o
-~ 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. 1 c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 C |
~ g [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1-2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . . i} . 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - - - 9
7. PLEASE REFER TO MOLEX APPLICATION TOOLING SPECIFICATION SHEET AV c03151e-3 JANVIL, SPECTAL 8
"OR COMPLETE TERMINAL LISTING. - |- - - 1
|- f 6
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ _ _ _ 5
-~ 3-238009-5 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
CWARNTNG N1 |1 | 3-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
|- f f 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1803173-1 |CRIMPER. WIRE ]
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 7l o5] PART NO ESCRIPTION [TEM
THAN THE \/ALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TQ THE CR I MP TQQL I NG 5 THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Iy y 18DEC2017 NO
R PR T R e BRI e o S— TE Connectivity
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. G o TBDECZOT? chjﬂﬁgm”wmwwmmm
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 18DEC20172 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ - S AL Ocean Side Feed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151434 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL

PNEUMAT [C

SEE DETAIL A= QQi ea)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$

35.96£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

29 )REF ] '
”: I_I'

EJ__J

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY TERMINAL BODY

T R A R e o TB0EC2012 ST e
CHLK THANG 18DEC2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 18DEC2012 [name :
- S Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m s WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:215} 434
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE (R SHEET 4 OFA e

i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_27



